RESOLUTION NO. 1870

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF FIREFIGHTERS WITHIN THE COLUMBIA FALLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council to designate the maximum number of firefighters to be appointed to the Columbia Falls Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Department will include both volunteer and paid members; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia Falls deems it in the best interest of the City to establish the number of firefighters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section One</u>. The Columbia Falls fire department shall consist of the Fire Chief, the Assistant Fire Chief and a combination of volunteer and paid firefighters to provide for the public health and safety of the City and Columbia Falls Rural Fire District as needed.

Section Two. Active Volunteer Firefighters shall not exceed thirty (30).

<u>Section Three</u>. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its final passage and adoption by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022, THE COUNCIL VOTING AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Fisher, Piper, Karper, Robinson, Shepard and Barnhart

NOES: None

ABSENT: Lovering

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		

Mayor